# 507169805 03/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7216651

	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>				
		Name	Execution Date	]	
MASAMI HATORI			12/22/2021	1	
SATOSHI NAKAO			12/22/2021	1	
ISAO MASUKAWA			12/22/2021	1	
KENJI OHARA			12/22/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name:	KYOCE	KYOCERA SOC CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1-22-1, HAKUSAN, MIDORI-KU		1		
Internal Address:	УОКОНАМА		1		
City:	KANAG	AWA		1	
State/Country:	JAPAN		1		
Postal Code:	2260006	 }		1	
Property Type		Number			
		17690716			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to		' is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provided;	; if that is unsuccessful, it will l			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provided;				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provided; 5 F	; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 5852326500	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	<b>e sent to</b> provided; 5 F F	; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 5852326500 PATENT@HSELAW.COM	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 5 F 1	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5852326500 PATENT@HSELAW.COM HARTER SECREST & EMERY LI	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 5 F H 1 F	<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 5852326500 PATENT@HSELAW.COM HARTER SECREST & EMERY LI 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 5 F H 1 F	<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 5852326500 PATENT@HSELAW.COM HARTER SECREST & EMERY LI 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1460	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided; 5 F H 1 F	<b>F That is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 5852326500 PATENT@HSELAW.COM HARTER SECREST & EMERY LI 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1460 104454.000004	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided; 5 F H 1 F	A TIMOTHY W. MENASCO	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 5 F H 1 F	r if that is unsuccessful, it will b 5852326500 PATENT@HSELAW.COM HARTER SECREST & EMERY LI 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1460 104454.000004 TIMOTHY W. MENASCO /Timothy W. Menasco/ 03/10/2022	<b>be sent via US Mail.</b> LP		

source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page1.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page2.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page3.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page5.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page6.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page7.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page1.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page12.tif	
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page3.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page4.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page5.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page6.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page7.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page1.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page4.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page5.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page6.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page7.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page2.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page5.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page6.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page7.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page3.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page6.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page7.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page4.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page7.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page5.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page6.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page7.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page8.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page9.tif
	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page10.tif
source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page12.tif	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page11.tif
	source=104454-4_COMB_ASSIGN-DECLS_ALL#page12.tif

Applicant:	KYOCERA SOC Corporation
First Named Inventor:	Masami HATORI
Attorney Docket No.:	104454.00004
Application No.:	TBD
Filed:	TBD
TITLE: LIGHT SOURCE AI FOR FLOW CYTOMETER	PPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, the INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

Masami HATORI, residing at: c/o KYOCERA SOC Corporation, 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE:

KYOCERA SOC Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, with a business mailing address at 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan.

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US nonprovisional application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER, and in and to said US patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

# Attorney Docket No. «REFERENCE» Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

# Attorney Docket No. «REFERENCE» Page 3 of 3

#### **INVENTOR HEREBY DECLARES:**

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER.

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: December 22, 2021 Masani Gatohi

# Masami HATORI

KYOCERA SOC Corporation
Satoshi NAKAO
104454.00004
TBD
TBD .
PPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, the INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

Satoshi NAKAO, residing at: c/o KYOCERA SOC Corporation, 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan

#### HEREBY ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE:

KYOCERA SOC Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, with a business mailing address at 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan.

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US nonprovisional application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER, and in and to said US patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

.

#### **INVENTOR HEREBY DECLARES:**

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER.

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: December 22,202/ Aatoshi Nakao

Satoshi NAKAO

Applicant:	KYOCERA SOC Corporation
First Named Inventor:	Isao MASUKAWA
Attorney Docket No.:	104454.00004
Application No.:	TBD
Filed:	TBD
TITLE: LIGHT SOURCE FOR FLOW CYTOMETER	E APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, the INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

Isao MASUKAWA, residing at: c/o KYOCERA SOC Corporation, 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE:

KYOCERA SOC Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, with a business mailing address at 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan.

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US nonprovisional application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER, and in and to said US patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 059217 FRAME: 0247 ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

#### **INVENTOR HEREBY DECLARES:**

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER.

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: Dacamber 22,202/ Isao Masukawa

Isao MASUKAWA

•

Applicant:	KYOCERA SOC Corporation
First Named Inventor:	Kenji OHARA
Attorney Docket No.:	104454.00004
Application No.:	TBD
Filed:	TBD
TITLE: LIGHT SOURCE FOR FLOW CYTOMETER	E APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, the INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

Kenji OHARA, residing at: c/o KYOCERA SOC Corporation, 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE:

KYOCERA SOC Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, with a business mailing address at 1-22-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 2260006, Japan.

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US nonprovisional application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER, and in and to said US patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

# Attorney Docket No. «REFERENCE» Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

# Attorney Docket No. «REFERENCE» Page 3 of 3

#### **INVENTOR HEREBY DECLARES:**

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS AND LASER LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS FOR FLOW CYTOMETER.

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: December 22. 2021 Kenji Oharre

Kenji OHARA